BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL. No. 1620 /2024

EXECUTION PETITION NO. 1212/2024

Mr. Bakht Zaman, Villa	ge Secretary (۱،	BPS-09) Village Counci	ı Kayaı,
District Kohistan Lower		•	
	•••	APP	ELLENT
	VERSU	JS	
1. The Secretary LG,	E&RD Khyber	r Pakhtunkhwa Peshav	war and
others.	8 	* 4	
	**	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	***********	RESPON	IDENTS

IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

INDEX

Sr. #	PARTICULARS OF DOCUMENTS	ANNEXTURE	PAGE #
1.	Implementation Report	-	2-3
2.	Affidavit	-	4
3.	Charge assumption report	A,	5
4.	Change of bank account signatory	В	6

(Respondent)

Assistant Director Sr. LG&RDD, Kohistan Lower

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR



SERVICE APPEAL. No. 1620 /2024

Dated 07-11-24

EXECUTION PETITION No. 1212/2024

Mr. Bakht Zaman, Village Secreta District Kohistan Lower	ary (BPS-09) Village Council Kayal,
	APPELLENT
VEF	RSUS
2. The Secretary LG, E&RD Kh	yber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. The Director General, LG&RDI	O, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
4. The Assistant Director Sr. LG8	RDD, District Kohistan Lower
5. Mr. Saddam Hussain, Villag	e Secretary Harigah Kayal, District
Kohistan lower	
6. Mr. Tariq Aziz, Village Secretar	y , District Kohistan lower
•	•

PLACING ON FILE IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

.....RESPONDENTS

Respectfully sheweth!

1. The implementation part of the order issued by the Honorable Tribunal is reproduced below,

"Along with the service appeal there is an application for suspension of operation of the impugned transfer orders dated 05.07.2024, 06.09.2024, 13.09.2024 and appellate order dated 25.09.2024 whereby the appellant was transferred till the disposal of the main appeal. Notice of the said application be issued to the respondents for the date fixed. In the meanwhile, status quo be maintained till the next date, if not already acted upon."

2. The respondent No. 03 being the competent authority assumed that Honorable Tribunal directed to maintain status quo if the impugned orders are not already acted upon. The condition of the status quo was quite clear in the order. wel

- 3. The appellant submitted the application with Respondent No. 03 on 04-10-2024 wherein he stated that as the Honorable Tribunal has granted the status quo in the main appeal he may be allowed to resume his duties at Village Council Kayal.
- 4. It is submitted in this regard that the appellant was transferred from Village Council Kayal vide order dated 05.09.2024, However the appellant never handed over the charge of Village council Kayal. Then the second order dated 06.09.2024 was issued but was reversed and replaced with order dated 13.09.2024. The appellant was adamant about not handing over the charge to the Respondent No. 05 therefore the later was directed to take over the charge for smooth and efficient service delivery and he assumed the charge on 16.09.2024 (Annex-A), well before the filing of appeal in Service Tribunal by the appellant.
- 5. The respondent No. 05, who was posted in place of the appellant, changed the signatory of Village Council Bank Account (Annex-B) and was also handed over the available office furniture that was present in the office of the Respondent No. 03 before the submission of appeal by the appellant,
- 6. The office record and login details of CRVS system -an online system used by Village council secretaries to register birth, death, marriage and divorces- are still with the appellant and because of the status quo granted by Honorable Tribunal the same have not been withdrawn or retrieved from the appellant, which has resulted in major administrative issues not only for respondents but the public at large is also suffering as no certificate can be issued by respondent No.5 in the absence of login details of CRVS System, therefore it is requested that the status quo order be vacated or modified to the extent to allow the respondent No.5 to use the CRVS System till the final disposal of the appeal. So that the public at large may not suffer due to the on-going litigation.
- 7. It is therefore most humbly submitted that the orders of the Honorable Tribunal have been implemented in true letter and spirit and without any prejudice.

PRAYER: In wake of the above, the implementation petition being devoid of merit, substance and contrary to facts may kindly be dismissed.

Dated:___/__/2024

(Respondents)

Assistant Director Sr. LG&RDD Kohistan Lower (Respondent No.03)

(SAAD SHAUKAT)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal. No. 1620/2024

EXECUTION PETITION NO. 1212/2024

VERSUS						
		1				
			A l	PPELLENT		
District Kohistan Lower						
Mr. Bakht Zaman, Village Se	ecretary	(BPS-09)	Village Cour	ıси кауаі,		

- 1. The Secretary LG, E&RD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. The Director General, LG&RDD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 3. The Assistant Director Sr. LG&RDD, District Kohistan Lower
- 4. Mr. Saddam Hussain, Village Secretary Harigah Kayal, District Kohistan lower
- 5. Mr. Tariq Aziz, Village Secretary, District Kohistan lower

.....RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT!

I, SAAD SHAUKAT, ASSIATANT DIRECTOR Sr. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT KOHISTAN LOWER, DO HEREBY SOLEMNLY AFFIRM AND DECLARE ON OATH THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE PARA WISE COMMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED OR SUPPRESSED FROM THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL.

DEPONENT

0 7 NOV 2024

hroelblu Chairman, 1 C Kaval noly origh italy 12063/A 2/5/04/0 2/5/ano 519-20 19912 min PS & KD & 1956 19/1 di 20 120 min in 120 0-3 6-6 U ens ope is des de de de de sons 16/09/2048/90 2. 1 com des de 13/9/204 1/2 1564/1-4/10ROD (KL) 12/2/1 (Ju) 1/9 U (Lu) DOROD (KL) Chis & Liss de de 1/2/2/20 1/2 (1/2) 7/2/16





ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Sr. LOCAL GOVERNMENT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT KOHISTAN LOWER

Email: adlgkohistanlower@gmail.com

No.

1705 /1-3/AD (KL)

Dated:

04 / 11 /2024

ľò,

Branch Manager.

National Bank of Pakistan (NBP)

Main Pattan Branch. (Code 1377)

Subject: -

INFORMATION REGARDING VC ACCOUNT SIGNATORY CHANGE.

With reference to the cited subject, it is stated that the bank account of VC Kayal village is 4100878924, the signatory of this account has changed from Mr. Bakht Zaman to Tariq Aziz.

Please provide us with date in which this signature has changed.

bigrature charged uptember 2024

Assistant Director Sr. G&RDD Kohistan Lower.

Endst: No.& date even:

Copy forwarded to the

1. Progress Officer, LG&RDD, Kohistan lower

Assistant Director Sr. LG&RDD Kohistan Lower.

Attested 1210-LGERDD Kohlstan Lower